final. Accordingly, the pro forma acquisition price allocations are preliminary and subject to further adjustments as
additional information becomes available and as additional analyses are performed. There can be no assurances that
the final valuations will not result in material changes to these preliminary purchase price allocations.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information also does not give effect to the potential impact
of current financial conditions, any anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies or cost savings that may result from
the Transactions or any integration costs. Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of
operations does not include certain nonrecurring charges and the related tax effects which result directly from the
Transactions as described in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

134

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 273

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2014

(in thousands)

Historical

WRECO
TRI Pointe
Homes, Inc.

Excluded
Assets
and

Liabilities Combined

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 3,338 $ 32,046 $  �  $ 35,384 $ (739,000) (a) $ 39,351

782,000 (b)
(39,033) (c)

Accounts receivables 35,425 1,855 �  37,280 �  37,280
Deposits on real estate 31,104 23,176 (1,019) 53,261 �  (d) 53,261
Inventory 1,500,608 461,307 (17,181) 1,944,734 �  (d) 1,971,953

27,219 (e)
Intangible assets 6,360 �  �  6,360 12,900 (e) 19,260
Investments in
unconsolidated entities 15,672 �  �  15,672 �  15,672
Goodwill �  �  �  �  165,837 (e) 165,837
Deferred tax assets 287,946 4,611 (126,463) 157,094 �  (d) 141,046

(9,000) (g)
(16,048) (k)

Other assets 61,545 15,572 (1,800) 75,317 �  (d) 92,693
18,000 (b)
(624) (f)

Total assets $ 1,941,998 $ 538,567 $ (155,463) $ 2,325,102 $ 211,251 $ 2,536,353

Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity
Accounts payable $ 76,987 $ 16,006 $  �  $ 92,993 $ (251) (c) $ 59,562

(33,180) (a)
Accrued payroll
liabilities 33,724 2,896 (25,119) 11,501 �  (g) 11,501
Other accrued liabilities 100,178 15,865 �  116,043 (207) (h) 115,836
Debt payable �  176,933 �  176,933 800,000 (b) 976,933
Debt payable to
Weyerhaeuser 868,809 �  �  868,809 (868,809) (a) �
Debt (nonrecourse to
WRECO) held by
variable interest entities 6,041 �  �  6,041 �  6,041

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 274

Income tax payable to
Weyerhaeuser 19,625 �  �  19,625 (19,625) (a) �

Total liabilities 1,105,364 211,700 (25,119) 1,291,945 (122,072) 1,169,873
Commitments and
contingencies
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock �  �  �  �  �  �
Common stock 4,000 316 �  4,316 (316) (j) 1,613

(2,387) (i)
Additional paid-in
capital 332,624 311,141 (130,344) 513,421 351,436 (l) 864,857
Retained earnings 469,791 15,410 �  485,201 (15,410) (j) 469,791

Total stockholders�
equity 806,415 326,867 (130,344) 1,002,938 333,323 1,336,261
Noncontrolling interests 30,219 �  �  30,219 �  30,219

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 1,941,998 $ 538,567 $ (155,463) $ 2,325,102 $ 211,251 $ 2,536,353

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information.

135

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 275

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical

WRECO
TRI Pointe
Homes, Inc.

Excluded
Operations Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Home sales $ 241,902 $ 72,812 $ �  $ 314,714 $ �  $ 314,714
Land and lot sales 3,387 �  �  3,387 �  3,387
Other operations 2,843 �  �  2,843 �  2,843

Total revenue 248,132 72,812 �  320,944 �  320,944

Expenses:
Cost of home sales 190,840 56,432 �  247,272 1,221 (1) 252,911

4,418 (2)
Cost of land and lot sales 3,138 �  (999) 2,139 �  (5) 2,139
Impairments and related
charges 468 �  �  468 �  468
Other operations 1,617 �  �  1,617 �  1,617
Sales and marketing 20,905 2,486 �  23,391 323 (4) 23,714
General and administrative 18,005 5,892 219 24,116 �  (3) 24,813

697 (7)
Restructuring charges 1,716 �  �  1,716 (1,305) (6) 411

Total expenses 236,689 64,810 (780) 300,719 5,354 306,073

Earnings from continuing
operations 11,443 8,002 780 20,225 (5,354) 14,871
Equity in income of
unconsolidated entities (68) �  �  (68) �  (68)
Other income (expense), net 735 (557) 7 185 �  (5) 1,042

548 (8)
229 (1)
80 (9)

Earnings before income taxes 12,110 7,445 787 20,342 (4,497) 15,845
Provision for income taxes (4,529) (3,147) (291) (7,967) 1,798 (10) (6,169)

Earnings from continuing
operations $ 7,581 $ 4,298 $ 496 $ 12,375 $ (2,699) $ 9,676

Earnings per common share

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 276

Basic $ 0.08 $ 0.14 $ 0.06
Diluted $ 0.08 $ 0.14 $ 0.06
Weighted average shares
Basic 100,000 31,613 161,333
Diluted 100,000 31,643 162,882
The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information.

136

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 277

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical

WRECO
TRI Pointe
Homes, Inc.

Excluded
Operations Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Home sales $ 1,218,430 $ 247,091 $ �  $ 1,465,521 $ �  $ 1,465,521
Land and lot sales 52,261 �  �  52,261 �  52,261
Fee building �  10,864 �  10,864 �  10,864
Other operations 4,021 �  �  4,021 �  4,021

Total revenue 1,274,712 257,955 �  1,532,667 �  1,532,667

Expenses:
Cost of home sales 948,561 193,092 �  1,141,653 8,390 (1) 1,172,659

22,616 (2)
Cost of land and lot sales 38,052 �  (2,370) 35,682 �  (5) 35,682
Fee building �  9,782 �  9,782 �  9,782
Impairments and related
charges 345,448 �  (343,336) 2,112 �  (5) 2,112
Other operations 2,854 �  �  2,854 �  2,854
Sales and marketing 94,521 8,486 �  103,007 1,290 (4) 104,297
General and
administrative 74,244 17,057 (565) 90,736 �  (3) 94,720

3,984 (7)
Restructuring charges 10,938 �  �  10,938 (2,400) (6) 8,538

Total expenses 1,514,618 228,417 (346,271) 1,396,764 33,880 1,430,644

Earnings from continuing
operations (239,906) 29,538 346,271 135,903 (33,880) 102,023
Equity in income of
unconsolidated entities 2 �  �  2 �  2
Other income (expense),
net 2,450 (3,785) 29 (1,306) �  (5) 6,473

4,087 (8)
3,593 (1)

99 (9)

Earnings before income
taxes (237,454) 25,753 346,300 134,599 (26,101) 108,498

86,161 (10,379) (128,131) (52,349) 10,310 (10) (42,039)

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 278

Provision for income
taxes

Earnings from continuing
operations $ (151,293) $ 15,374 $ 218,169 $ 82,250 $ (15,791) $ 66,459

Earnings per common
share
Basic $ (1.51) $ 0.50 $ 0.41
Diluted $ (1.51) $ 0.50 $ 0.41
Weighted average shares
Basic 100,000 30,776 161,333
Diluted 100,000 30,798 162,882
The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information.

137

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 279

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

1. Basis of Presentation

The historical consolidated financial information has been adjusted to give pro forma effect to events that are

[…]

approximately $0.7 million and $4 million for the three months ended March 31, 2014 and the year ended
December 31, 2013, respectively.

(8) Represents the elimination of previously recognized transaction costs of $0.5 million and $4 million recorded in
the three months ended March 31, 2014 and the year ended December 31, 2013, respectively, related to
underwriting, legal and other advisory fees associated with the Transactions.

(9) Represents the elimination of previously recognized amortization of deferred financing fees of $0.1 million and
$0.1 million recorded in the three months ended March 31, 2014 and the year ended December 31, 2013,
respectively, which were removed in purchase accounting in connection with the Transactions.

142

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 289

Table of Contents

(10) Represents the adjustment to income tax expense as a result of the tax impact on the pro forma adjustments.
WRECO and TRI Pointe used statutory tax rates to compute the income tax expense related to each entity�s pro
forma condensed combined statement of operations adjustment as follows (dollars in thousands):

For the three months ended

March 31, 2014
WRECO TRI Pointe Total

Pro forma adjustments $ 770 $ (4,480) $ (3,710)
Statutory tax rate 37% 40%

Tax impact $ (285) $ 1,792 $ 1,507

For the year ended

December 31, 2013
WRECO TRI Pointe Total

Pro forma adjustments $ 341,981 $ (21,782) $ 320,199
Statutory tax rate 37% 40%

Tax impact $ (126,533) $ 8,712 $ (117,821)
5. Intangible Asset

The fair value of the trade name intangible was estimated using a relief-from-royalties method, and has an estimated
useful life of 10 years. The key inputs were: (i) the projected revenue over the expected remaining life of the
intangible asset; (ii) royalty rate of 0.5% based on TRI Pointe�s margins and market royalty rates; (iii) economic life of
10 years; and (iv) discount rate of 17.0% that reflects the level of risk associated with receiving future cash flow.

6. Financing Arrangements

WRECO has entered into a Commitment Letter and related engagement and fee letters with various lenders with